
435434
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431

438

424

437

426

425

436

432

428

433

Nykøbing Falster 

430

429
STOCKHOLM

Södertälje

Hässleholm

Luleå

Skelle�eå

Åmål

Västerås

Härnösand

Halmstad

Helsingborg

Lund
Sjöbo

Bollebygd

Jönköping

Karlstad

SVERIGE

HELSINKI

Kajaani

Oulu

Kuopio
Seinäjoki

Kankaanpää

Valkeakoski

Mikkeli

Hamina

419

422

420

416

423

418

417

421

SUOMI

FINLAND

Lučenec
BRATISLAVA

Komárno

Košice

Nitra

Poprad
Prešov

Senica

Trenčin
Žilina

Banská
Bystrica

404
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407409
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408
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411
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SLOVENSKO

LJUBLJANA

Koper

Novo
mesto 

Celje
MariborRavne na Koroškem

Hrastnik

Murska
Sobota

397

400398

403
401

402

399
SLOVENIJA

BUCUREȘTI

Arad

Pitești

Bacău
Vaslui

Târgoviște

Bistrița

Cluj-Napoca

Odorheiu Secuiesc

Iași

Buzău

Lacu Sărat

GalațiTimișoara

Oradea

Baia Mare

Craiova

Târgu-Jiu

Alba lulia
Râmnicu

Sărat

Piatra Neamț

Râșnov

Râmnicu
Vâlcea

Roşiorii de Vede

373
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388

378

392

376

380

390

383

384

379
377

381

394

387

385

391

395

396

382

386

389

393

ROMÂNIA

Palmela

Évora
Elvas

Faro

Mértola

LISBOA

Cadaval

Fundão
Coimbra

Paredes Paços de Ferreira
Bragança

Barcelos

Viseu

359362
361

360

364

365

367

371

368

369

363

370

372

PORTUGAL

WARSZAWA

Toruń
Bydgoszcz

Poznań

Szczecin

Gdańsk

Słupsk

Katowice Kraków
Rzeszów

Kielce

Mińsk 
Mazowiecki

Łódź

Lublin

Oleśnica
Wrocław

Ostrów
Wielkopolski

Zielona Góra

Olsztyn

Opole

Ostrołęka
Białystok

Piotrków
Trybunalski

355

334

350

343

353

336 354

338

351

337

342

341

339 340
347

344

344 356

345

346
349

348

335

352

POLSKA

WIEN

Innsbruck

Salzburg
Eisenstadt

Klagenfurt

Sankt PöltenLinz

Graz

Bischofshofen
Bregenz

330

324

327

328
333

326

325

331
329

332

ÖSTERREICH

Maastricht

Eindhoven

Nijmegen

Almere
Zwolle

DEN HAAG
AMSTERDAM

Alkmaar

Groningen

Middelburg

318

316

320

323
314 313

319

317

322

321

NEDERLAND

Victoria Gozo
VALLETTA

312310

311 MALTA

Pécs

Kaposvár Szekszárd Szeged

Békéscsaba
Kecskemét

BUDAPEST

Győr

SzékesfehérvárVeszprém

Szombathely

Zalaegerszeg

Szolnok

Salgótarján
Eger

Miskolc

Debrecen

Nyíregyháza

302

307

309

293

306 304

294

292

305

301

296

297

308

300
299

295

298

303

MAGYARORSZÁG

SchengenEsch-sur-Alzette

Munshausen

290291

289

LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG

Kaunas

Marijampolė

Panevėžys Utena
VisaginasŠiauliaiTelšiai

Klaipėda

Tauragė

Alytus

VILNIUS

286 284

281

287
288

282

280

285

279

283

LIETUVA

Cēsis
Gulbene

Rēzekne
Jēkabpils

Daugavpils

Jelgava

RĪGA
Kuldīga

Ventspils

278
273

271
274

272

275

277

276 LATVIJA

ΛΕΥΚΩΣΙΑ
NICOSIA

Λάρνακα
Larnaca

Λεµεσός
Limassol

91

90

92 93KIBRIS
ΚΥΠΡΟΣ

Padova

Modena
Cuneo

Verona
Brescia

Salerno

Caserta

Bolzano-
Bozen

Borgo
Valbelluna

Siena

Taranto

Chieti

La Spezia

Camerino

Teramo

Ravenna

Firenze

BolognaGenova

Palermo

Ancona

Sulmona

BariTrani

Casalina
di Deruta

Napoli

Torino

Trento

Trieste

Potenza

Venezia

Cagliari

Aosta-Aoste

Campobasso

MilanoVercelli

233

ROMA

Reggio
Calabria

Gioiosa Jonica (RC)Capo d’Orlando

Catania

Casa Santa Erice

Nuoro

Tolmezzo
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258

268

247
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265264257
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255 266232
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229
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256
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251
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252
245

230

248261

246

254

267 228

225

ITALIA

Opuzen

Split

Korčula

Šibenik

Zadar

Rijeka Karlovac

ZAGREB

Koprivnica
Čakovec

Slavonski Brod

Osijek

214

222

217

220

223

219

215

216

213

221

218

HRVATSKA

Lille

Montpellier

Saint-Brieuc

Limoges
Clermont-Ferrand

Poitiers
Besançon

Amiens

Dunkerque

Douai

Caen

Grenoble

Nice

Le Mans Nancy

Tours

Colombey-les-Belles

Bordeaux
Lyon

Nantes Angers

Dijon

Reims

Maubeuge

Rennes

Saint-Germain-en-Laye

Nîmes

ValenceAgen

Pau
Auch Toulouse

Aurillac

Angoulême

La Roche-sur-Yon

Laval

Évreux
Vire

Moulins

PARIS

Cergy

Melun

Strasbourg

Pertuis

Marseille

Prades

Orléans

Ajaccio
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194

195

198

205 211

206

178

175

182
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208
184

207

167173

163

170

185

174
179

201189

187

193

192
202

203

177

197

188

171

FRANCE

Ciudad Real

MADRID

Palma de Mallorca

València/Valencia

Sevilla

Santander

Oviedo

Murcia

Zaragoza

Toledo

A Coruña

Lugo Gijón

Córdoba

Albacete

Huelva

Málaga

Baena

Algeciras

Granada

Almería

Bilbo/Bilbao

Donostia
San Sebastián

144

Logroño

Pamplona

Lleida Girona

Tarragona
Barcelona

Castellón de la Plana

Olivenza (Badajoz)

Cáceres

Segovia

Salamanca

Zamora
Laguna de Duero 

Molinos (Teruel)

126

152 131

146

136

132

150
155

130

151 147

161

137

127

157

128

156

154

129

134

143
160

148

145

133

159
158

141

162

138

153

149

139

140
142

ESPAÑA

111

124

113

118 119

115

117 123

122

121
114 116

112

125

120

Ξάνθη

Μυτιλήνη

Θεσσαλονίκη
Φλώρινα

Ιωάννινα Λάρισα

Πάτρα

Τρίπολη

Πειραιάς ΑΘΗΝΑ

Ηράκλειο

Ρόδος

Ζάκυνθος

ΕΛΛΑ∆Α

Béal Átha na Sluaighe
Ballinasloe

Sligeach
Sligo

Cluain Eois
Clones

Leitir Ceanainn
Letterkenny

BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH
DUBLIN

Port Laoise
PortlaoiseLuimneach

Limerick

Port Láirge
Waterford

103

109

105

106

104108
107

110

ÉIRE

IRELAND

TALLINN

Kärdla Haapsalu

Pärnu

Põlva 
Võru

Jõhvi

Narva

Valga
Kuressaare

94 98

100100

97

96

95

99

102

101

EESTI

Coburg

Osnabrück

Leer

Karlsruhe

Ulm

Oeversee

Essen

Kaiserslautern

Aalen

Plauen

Augsburg

Kassel

Dortmund

Aachen

Kiel

Leipzig

Friedrichshafen

Freiburg 
im Breisgau

Halle

Erzgebirge

Hannover

Oldenburg

Hamburg

Magdeburg

Potsdam

Rostock

Frankfurt (Oder)

Düsseldorf

Bonn

Bocholt

Steinfurt

Gütersloh

Duisburg
Guben

München

Nürnberg

Freyung

Furth im Wald

Stuttgart

Dresden

Nordhausen

Saarbrücken

Ingelheim Darmstadt
Dietzenbach

Fulda

Erfurt

Bautzen

BERLIN

Bremen
Lüneburg

75

59

76

53

47

66

77

83

48

65

808667

84

4188

58

57 74

60

89

4345

61

50

72 56

62
70

54

82

55

40 52

4951

63

44

46

85

71

64

78

79

81

68
73

69

87

42

DEUTSCHLAND

Struer

Varde

Odense

Rønne

KØBENHAVN

36

39

35

37

38

DANMARK

České
Budějovice

Brno Kroměříž

Hradec
Králové

Jihlava

Klatovy

Karlovy Vary

Most

Olomouc

Ostrava
Pardubice

Liberec

PRAHA

32

23
29

24

26

30

33
34

27

28

25
31

ČESKO

Бургас

Русе

Благоевград

Видин

Враца

Шумен

Смолян

Пловдив

Стара Загора

Габрово

Добрич 

Дупница 

Варна

СОФИЯ

21

14
22

16

17

11

18

15 19

12

10

13

20

БЪЛГАРИЯ

Brugge
Gent

Mons

Leuven

Antwerpen

Liège Eupen

Rossignol

BRUSSEL
BRUXELLES2

4

8

9

5

3

6

7

1

BELGIQUE

BELGIË

164

181

GUYANE (FR)SURINAME

GUADELOUPE (FR)

(FR)

MARTINIQUE (FR)

MAYOTTE (FR)

LA RÉUNION (FR)

Basse-
Terre

Saint-Denis

Mamoudzou

MARIE}
GALANTE

GRANDE}TERRE

SAINT}BARTHÉLEMY

BASSE}TERRE

SAINT}MARTIN

Cayenne

BRASIL

Fort-de-France

ALEGRANZA

GRACIOSA

LANZAROTE

CANARIAS (ES)

SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE

LAS PALMASSanta Cruz
de Tenerife

Las Palmas
de Gran Canaria

LOBOS

GRAN
CANARIA

TENERIFE

LA GOMERA

LA PALMA

EL HIERRO

FUERTEVENTURA

135

MADEIRA (PT)
AÇORES (PT)

Funchal
Câmara de Lobos

Ponta Delgada

SANTA MARIA

SÃO MIGUEL

GRACIOSA

SÃO JORGE
TERCEIRA

PICO

FAIAL

FLORES

CORVO

ILHAS SELVAGENS

MADEIRA

ILHAS DESERTAS

PORTO SANTO

Angra
do Heroísmo

358

366

VENEZUELA

Willemstad

CURAÇAO (NL)

ARUBA

VENEZUELA

BONAIRE

CURAÇAO �NL�

315

GUYANE (FR)
CURAÇAO (NL)

CANARIAS (ES)

MADEIRA (PT)
GUADELOUPE (FR)

MARTINIQUE (FR)

LA RÉUNION (FR)

MAYOTTE (FR)

AÇORES (PT)

NON-CONTINENTAL, OVERSEAS TERRITORIES 
of MEMBER STATES and CURAÇAO

BELGIQUE/BELGIË/BELGIEN — BELGIUM

European Commission Representation in Belgium

1 EUROPE DIRECT Brussels

2 EUROPE DIRECT Hainaut

3 EUROPE DIRECT Luxembourg belge

4 EUROPE DIRECT Oost-Vlaanderen

5 EUROPE DIRECT Ostbelgien

6 EUROPE DIRECT Province de Liège

7 EUROPE DIRECT Provincie Antwerpen

8 EUROPE DIRECT Vlaams-Brabant

9 EUROPE DIRECT West-Vlaanderen

БЪЛГАРИЯ — BULGARIA

European Commission Representation in Bulgaria

10 EUROPE DIRECT Blagoevgrad

11 EUROPE DIRECT Burgas

12 EUROPE DIRECT Dobrich

13 EUROPE DIRECT Dupnitsa

14 EUROPE DIRECT Gabrovo

15 EUROPE DIRECT Plovdiv

16 EUROPE DIRECT Ruse

17 EUROPE DIRECT Shumen

18 EUROPE DIRECT Smolyan

19 EUROPE DIRECT Stara Zagora

20 EUROPE DIRECT Varna

21 EUROPE DIRECT Vidin

22 EUROPE DIRECT Vratsa

ČESKO — CZECHIA

European Commission Representation in 
the Czech Republic

23 EUROPE DIRECT Brno

24 EUROPE DIRECT České Budějovice

25 EUROPE DIRECT Hradec Králové

26 EUROPE DIRECT Jihlava

27 EUROPE DIRECT Karlovy Vary

28 EUROPE DIRECT Klatovy

29 EUROPE DIRECT Kroměříž

30 EUROPE DIRECT Liberec

31 EUROPE DIRECT Most

32 EUROPE DIRECT Olomouc

33 EUROPE DIRECT Ostrava

34 EUROPE DIRECT Pardubice

DANMARK — DENMARK

European Commission Representation in Denmark

35 EUROPE DIRECT Bornholm

36 EUROPE DIRECT Midtjylland

37 EUROPE DIRECT Odense

38 EUROPE DIRECT Sjælland

39 EUROPE DIRECT Syddanmark

DEUTSCHLAND — GERMANY

European Commission Representation in Germany

European Commission Representation in Bonn 
(regional office)

European Commission Representation in München 
(regional office)

40 EUROPE DIRECT Aachen

41 EUROPE DIRECT Augsburg

42 EUROPE DIRECT Bayerischer Wald-Böhmerwald-
Unterer Inn

43 EUROPE DIRECT Berlin

44 EUROPE DIRECT Bocholt

45 EUROPE DIRECT Brandenburg an der Havel/Potsdam

46 EUROPE DIRECT Bremen

47 EUROPE DIRECT Coburg — Oberfranken

48 EUROPE DIRECT Darmstadt

49 EUROPE DIRECT Dortmund

50 EUROPE DIRECT Dresden 

51 EUROPE DIRECT Duisburg-Niederrhein

52 EUROPE DIRECT Düsseldorf

53 EUROPE DIRECT Erfurt

54 EUROPE DIRECT Erzgebirge

55 EUROPE DIRECT Essen

56 EUROPE DIRECT Frankfurt (Oder)

57 EUROPE DIRECT Freiburg

58 EUROPE DIRECT Friedrichshafen

59 EUROPE DIRECT Fulda

60 EUROPE DIRECT Furth im Wald

61 EUROPE DIRECT Guben

62 EUROPE DIRECT Halle

63 EUROPE DIRECT Hamburg

64 EUROPE DIRECT Hannover

65 EUROPE DIRECT Ingelheim

66 EUROPE DIRECT Kaiserslautern

67 EUROPE DIRECT Karlsruhe

68 EUROPE DIRECT Kiel

69 EUROPE DIRECT Kreis Gütersloh

70 EUROPE DIRECT Leipzig

71 EUROPE DIRECT Lüneburg

72 EUROPE DIRECT Magdeburg

73 EUROPE DIRECT Mecklenburg-Vorpommern

74 EUROPE DIRECT München

75 EUROPE DIRECT NordOstHessen

76 EUROPE DIRECT Nordthüringen

77 EUROPE DIRECT Nürnberg

78 EUROPE DIRECT Oldenburg

79 EUROPE DIRECT Osnabrück

80 EUROPE DIRECT Ostalb

81 EUROPE DIRECT Ostfriesland

82 EUROPE DIRECT Ostsachsen

83 EUROPE DIRECT Relais Rhein-Main

84 EUROPE DIRECT Saarbrücken

85 EUROPE DIRECT Steinfurt 

86 EUROPE DIRECT Stuttgart

87 EUROPE DIRECT Südschleswig

88 EUROPE DIRECT Ulm

89 EUROPE DIRECT Vogtland 

ΚΎΠΡΟΣ/KIBRIS — CYPRUS

European Commission Representation in Cyprus

90 EUROPE DIRECT Λάρνακα/Larnaca

91 EUROPE DIRECT Λεμεσός/Limassol

92 EUROPE DIRECT Λευκωσία/Nicosia

93 EUROPE DIRECT Περιοχή Λήδρα Πάλας / Ledra 
Palace Area

EESTI — ESTONIA

European Commission Representation in Estonia

94 EUROPE DIRECT Hiiumaa

95 EUROPE DIRECT Jõhvi

96 EUROPE DIRECT Lõuna-Eesti Põlva

97 EUROPE DIRECT Lõuna-Eesti Võru

98 EUROPE DIRECT Läänemaa

99 EUROPE DIRECT Narva

100 EUROPE DIRECT Pärnumaa

101 EUROPE DIRECT Saaremaa

102 EUROPE DIRECT Valgamaa

ÉIRE/IRELAND 

European Commission Representation in Ireland

103 EUROPE DIRECT Baile Bhlainséir / Blanchardstown

104 EUROPE DIRECT Béal Átha na Sluaighe / 
Ballinasloe

105 EUROPE DIRECT Cluain Eois / Clones

106 EUROPE DIRECT Leitir Ceanainn / Letterkenny

107 EUROPE DIRECT Luimneach / Limerick

108 EUROPE DIRECT Port Laoise / Portlaoise

109 EUROPE DIRECT Port Láirge/ Waterford

110 EUROPE DIRECT Sligeach / Sligo

ΕΛΛΆΔΑ — GREECE

European Commission Representation in Greece

111 EUROPE DIRECT Ανατολικής Μακεδονίας 
και Θράκης/EMTH

112 EUROPE DIRECT Αττικής PRAXI Network/
Attikis – PRAXI Network

113 EUROPE DIRECT Βόρειο Αιγαίο – Πανεπιστήμιο 
Αιγαίου/North Aegean

114 EUROPE DIRECT Δήμος Πειραιά/Piraeus

115 EUROPE DIRECT Δυτική Μακεδονία – Όμιλος 
Ενεργών Νέων Φλώρινας/Western Macedonia

116 EUROPE DIRECT ΕΛΙΑΜΕΠ Αττικής/ELIAMEP Attikis
117 EUROPE DIRECT Ηπείρου/Epirus

118 EUROPE DIRECT Θεσσαλονίκη – ΚΕΔΗΘ/
Thessaloniki – KEDITH

119 EUROPE DIRECT Κεντρική Μακεδονία – Perrotis 
College/Central Macedonia

120 EUROPE DIRECT Νότιο Αιγαίο/South Aegean

121 EUROPE DIRECT Πελοπόννησος – Βιώσιμη Πόλη/
Peloponnisos

122 EUROPE DIRECT Περιφέρεια Δυτικής Ελλάδας/
Western Greece

123 EUROPE DIRECT Περιφέρεια Θεσσαλίας/Thessaly

124 EUROPE DIRECT Περιφέρεια Ιονίων Νήσων/
Ionian Islands

125 EUROPE DIRECT Περιφέρεια Κρήτης/Crete

ESPAÑA — SPAIN

European Commission Representation in Spain

European Commission Representation in Barcelona 
(regional office)

126 EUROPE DIRECT A Coruña
127 EUROPE DIRECT Albacete
128 EUROPE DIRECT Almería
129 EUROPE DIRECT Andalucía Rural
130 EUROPE DIRECT Aragón
131 EUROPE DIRECT Asturias
132 EUROPE DIRECT Bizkaia
133 EUROPE DIRECT Cáceres
134 EUROPE DIRECT Campo de Gibraltar
135 EUROPE DIRECT Canarias
136 EUROPE DIRECT Cantabria
137 EUROPE DIRECT Castellón
138 EUROPE DIRECT Castilla y León Rural
139 EUROPE DIRECT Castilla-La Mancha
140 EUROPE DIRECT Ciudad Real
141 EUROPE DIRECT Comunidad de Madrid
142 EUROPE DIRECT Comunitat Valenciana
143 EUROPE DIRECT Córdoba
144 EUROPE DIRECT Donostia-San Sebastián
145 EUROPE DIRECT Extremadura CEIPREX
146 EUROPE DIRECT Gijón
147 EUROPE DIRECT Girona
148 EUROPE DIRECT Huelva
149 EUROPE DIRECT Illes Balears
150 EUROPE DIRECT La Rioja
151 EUROPE DIRECT Lleida
152 EUROPE DIRECT Lugo
153 EUROPE DIRECT Maestrazgo
154 EUROPE DIRECT Málaga
155 EUROPE DIRECT Navarra – Nafarroa
156 EUROPE DIRECT Provincia de Granada
157 EUROPE DIRECT Región de Murcia
158 EUROPE DIRECT Salamanca
159 EUROPE DIRECT Segovia
160 EUROPE DIRECT Sevilla
161 EUROPE DIRECT Tarragona
162 EUROPE DIRECT Zamora

FRANCE

European Commission Representation in France

European Commission Representation in Marseille 
(regional office)

163 EUROPE DIRECT Allier
164 EUROPE DIRECT Antilles-Guyane
165 EUROPE DIRECT Auch-Gascogne Occitanie
166 EUROPE DIRECT Bassin Minier Hauts-de-France
167 EUROPE DIRECT Besançon
168 EUROPE DIRECT Bordeaux-Gironde
169 EUROPE DIRECT Cantal
170 EUROPE DIRECT Clermont Puy-de-Dôme
171 EUROPE DIRECT Corsica
172 EUROPE DIRECT des Charentes
173 EUROPE DIRECT Dijon
174 EUROPE DIRECT Drôme Ardèche
175 EUROPE DIRECT Dunkerque Littoral Hauts-de-France
176 EUROPE DIRECT Europ'Armor 
177 EUROPE DIRECT Hainaut Hauts-de-France
178 EUROPE DIRECT Hauts de France
179 EUROPE DIRECT Isère/Savoie
180 EUROPE DIRECT La Réunion Mayotte
181 EUROPE DIRECT Le Mans-Sarthe
182 EUROPE DIRECT Lille Métropole
183 EUROPE DIRECT Limousin
184 EUROPE DIRECT Lorraine Grand Est
185 EUROPE DIRECT Lyon Métropole
186 EUROPE DIRECT Maine et Loire
187 EUROPE DIRECT Marseille
188 EUROPE DIRECT Mayenne
189 EUROPE DIRECT Montpellier Occitanie
190 EUROPE DIRECT Moyenne Garonne
191 EUROPE DIRECT Nantes Loire Atlantique
192 EUROPE DIRECT NICE CÔTE D'AZUR
193 EUROPE DIRECT Nîmes Bas Rhône-Cévennes
194 EUROPE DIRECT Normandie Caen
195 EUROPE DIRECT Normandie Evreux
196 EUROPE DIRECT Normandie Vire
197 EUROPE DIRECT Orléans Centre-Val de Loire
198 EUROPE DIRECT Paris
199 EUROPE DIRECT Pau Pays de l'Adour
200 EUROPE DIRECT Poitiers Vienne Deux-Sèvres
201 EUROPE DIRECT Provence Alpes Méditerranée
202 EUROPE DIRECT Pyrénées
203 EUROPE DIRECT Reims Grand Est
204 EUROPE DIRECT Rennes Bretagne
205 EUROPE DIRECT Saint-Germain-en-Laye
206 EUROPE DIRECT Seine-et-Marne
207 EUROPE DIRECT Strasbourg
208 EUROPE DIRECT Territoires Lorrains
209 EUROPE DIRECT Toulouse Occitanie
210 EUROPE DIRECT Tours Centre Val de Loire
211 EUROPE DIRECT Val d'Oise
212 EUROPE DIRECT Vendée

HRVATSKA — CROATIA

European Commission Representation in Croatia

213 EUROPE DIRECT Čakovec
214 EUROPE DIRECT Dubrovačko-neretvanske županije
215 EUROPE DIRECT Karlovac
216 EUROPE DIRECT Koprivničko-križevačke županije 
217 EUROPE DIRECT Korčula
218 EUROPE DIRECT Osijek
219 EUROPE DIRECT Rijeka 
220 EUROPE DIRECT Šibensko-kninske županije
221 EUROPE DIRECT Slavonski Brod
222 EUROPE DIRECT Split
223 EUROPE DIRECT Zadar

ITALIA — ITALY

European Commission Representation in Italy

European Commission Representation in Milan 
(regional office)

224 EUROPE DIRECT Abruzzo

225 EUROPE DIRECT Basilicata

226 EUROPE DIRECT BAT

227 EUROPE DIRECT Brescia

228 EUROPE DIRECT Carnia

229 EUROPE DIRECT Caserta

230 EUROPE DIRECT Catania

231 EUROPE DIRECT Chieti

232 EUROPE DIRECT Città metropolitana di Roma

233 EUROPE DIRECT Cuneo Piemonte Area Sud Ovest

234 EUROPE DIRECT della Romagna 

235 EUROPE DIRECT Emilia-Romagna 

236 EUROPE DIRECT Firenze

237 EUROPE DIRECT Genova

238 EUROPE DIRECT Gioiosa Jonica CalabriaEuropa

239 EUROPE DIRECT Lombardia

240 EUROPE DIRECT Maiella

241 EUROPE DIRECT Modena

242 EUROPE DIRECT Molise

243 EUROPE DIRECT Montagna veneta

244 EUROPE DIRECT Napoli

245 EUROPE DIRECT Nord-est Sicilia

246 EUROPE DIRECT Nuoro

247 EUROPE DIRECT Padova

248 EUROPE DIRECT Palermo

249 EUROPE DIRECT Provincia della Spezia

250 EUROPE DIRECT Provincia di Verona 

251 EUROPE DIRECT Puglia

252 EUROPE DIRECT Reggio Calabria

253 EUROPE DIRECT Regione Marche

254 EUROPE DIRECT Regione Sardegna

255 EUROPE DIRECT Roma Innovazione

256 EUROPE DIRECT Salerno

257 EUROPE DIRECT Siena

258 EUROPE DIRECT Südtirol - Alto Adige

259 EUROPE DIRECT Taranto

260 EUROPE DIRECT Torino

261 EUROPE DIRECT Trapani 

262 EUROPE DIRECT Trentino

263 EUROPE DIRECT Trieste

264 EUROPE DIRECT Umbria

265 EUROPE DIRECT Unione Montana Marca di Camerino  

266 EUROPE DIRECT Università degli Studi Roma Tre 

267 EUROPE DIRECT Vallée d'Aoste

268 EUROPE DIRECT Venezia Veneto

269 EUROPE DIRECT Vercelli

270 EUROPE DIRECT Vesuvio

LATVIJA — LATVIA

European Commission Representation in Latvia

271 EUROPE DIRECT Austrumlatgale

272 EUROPE DIRECT Dienvidlatgale

273 EUROPE DIRECT Gulbene

274 EUROPE DIRECT Jēkabpils

275 EUROPE DIRECT Jelgava

276 EUROPE DIRECT Kuldīga

277 EUROPE DIRECT Ventspils

278 EUROPE DIRECT Vidzeme

LIETUVA — LITHUANIA

European Commission Representation in Lithuania

279 EUROPE DIRECT Alytus

280 EUROPE DIRECT Kaunas

281 EUROPE DIRECT Klaipėda

282 EUROPE DIRECT Marijampolė

283 EUROPE DIRECT Panevėžys

284 EUROPE DIRECT Šiauliai

285 EUROPE DIRECT Tauragė

286 EUROPE DIRECT Telšiai

287 EUROPE DIRECT Utena

288 EUROPE DIRECT Visaginas

LUXEMBOURG

European Commission Representation in Luxembourg

289 EUROPE DIRECT Munshausen

290 EUROPE DIRECT Schengen

291 EUROPE DIRECT Université du Luxembourg

MAGYARORSZÁG — HUNGARY

European Commission Representation in Hungary

292 EUROPE DIRECT Bács-Kiskun 

293 EUROPE DIRECT Baranya 

294 EUROPE DIRECT Békés

295 EUROPE DIRECT Borsod-Abaúj-Zemplén 

296 EUROPE DIRECT Fejér

297 EUROPE DIRECT Győr-Moson-Sopron 

298 EUROPE DIRECT Hajdú-Bihar 

299 EUROPE DIRECT Heves

300 EUROPE DIRECT Nógrád 

301 EUROPE DIRECT Pest 

302 EUROPE DIRECT Somogy 

303 EUROPE DIRECT Szabolcs-Szatmár-Bereg 

304 EUROPE DIRECT Szeged

305 EUROPE DIRECT Szolnok

306 EUROPE DIRECT Tolna 

307 EUROPE DIRECT Vas 

308 EUROPE DIRECT Veszprém 

309 EUROPE DIRECT Zala

MALTA

European Commission Representation in Malta

310 EUROPE DIRECT Core Platform

311 EUROPE DIRECT Gozo

312 EUROPE DIRECT Valletta

NEDERLAND — NETHERLANDS

European Commission Representation in Netherlands

313 EUROPE DIRECT Almere

314 EUROPE DIRECT Amsterdam

315 EUROPE DIRECT Curaçao

316 EUROPE DIRECT Eindhoven

317 EUROPE DIRECT Groningen

318 EUROPE DIRECT Maastricht

319 EUROPE DIRECT NHN

320 EUROPE DIRECT Nijmegen

321 EUROPE DIRECT Randstad

322 EUROPE DIRECT Zeeland

323 EUROPE DIRECT Zwolle

ÖSTERREICH — AUSTRIA

European Commission Representation in Austria

324 EUROPE DIRECT Burgenland
325 EUROPE DIRECT Kärnten
326 EUROPE DIRECT Land Salzburg
327 EUROPE DIRECT Niederösterreich
328 EUROPE DIRECT Oberösterreich
329 EUROPE DIRECT Salzburg Süd
330 EUROPE DIRECT Steiermark
331 EUROPE DIRECT Tirol
332 EUROPE DIRECT Vorarlberg
333 EUROPE DIRECT Wien

POLSKA — POLAND

European Commission Representation in Poland

European Commission Representation in Wrocław 
(regional office)

334 EUROPE DIRECT Bydgoszcz
335 EUROPE DIRECT Gdańsk
336 EUROPE DIRECT Katowice
337 EUROPE DIRECT Kielce
338 EUROPE DIRECT Kraków
339 EUROPE DIRECT Lublin
340 EUROPE DIRECT Lublin WySPA
341 EUROPE DIRECT Łódź
342 EUROPE DIRECT Mińsk Mazowiecki
343 EUROPE DIRECT Oleśnica
344 EUROPE DIRECT Olsztyn
345 EUROPE DIRECT Opole
346 EUROPE DIRECT Ostrołęka
347 EUROPE DIRECT Ostrów Wielkopolski
348 EUROPE DIRECT Piotrków Trybunalski
349 EUROPE DIRECT Podlaskie
350 EUROPE DIRECT Poznań
351 EUROPE DIRECT Rzeszów
352 EUROPE DIRECT Słupsk
353 EUROPE DIRECT Szczecin
354 EUROPE DIRECT Śląskie
355 EUROPE DIRECT Toruń
356 EUROPE DIRECT Warmia i Mazury
357 EUROPE DIRECT Zielona Góra

PORTUGAL

European Commission Representation in Portugal

358 EUROPE DIRECT Açores
359 EUROPE DIRECT Alentejo Central e Litoral
360 EUROPE DIRECT Algarve
361 EUROPE DIRECT Alto Alentejo
362 EUROPE DIRECT Área Metropolitana de Lisboa
363 EUROPE DIRECT Área Metropolitana do Porto
364 EUROPE DIRECT Baixo Alentejo
365 EUROPE DIRECT Bragança
366 EUROPE DIRECT Madeira
367 EUROPE DIRECT Minho
368 EUROPE DIRECT Oeste, Lezíria e Médio Tejo
369 EUROPE DIRECT Região Beira Interior
370 EUROPE DIRECT Região de Coimbra e de Leiria
371 EUROPE DIRECT Tâmega, Sousa e Alto Tâmega
372 EUROPE DIRECT Viseu Dão Lafões

ROMÂNIA — ROMANIA

European Commission Representation in Romania

373 EUROPE DIRECT Arad
374 EUROPE DIRECT Argeş
375 EUROPE DIRECT Bacău
376 EUROPE DIRECT Bistrița-Năsăud
377 EUROPE DIRECT Brăila
378 EUROPE DIRECT București
379 EUROPE DIRECT Buzău
380 EUROPE DIRECT Cluj
381 EUROPE DIRECT Galaţi
382 EUROPE DIRECT Gorj
383 EUROPE DIRECT Harghita
384 EUROPE DIRECT Iaşi
385 EUROPE DIRECT Maramureş
386 EUROPE DIRECT Nord-Est
387 EUROPE DIRECT Oradea
388 EUROPE DIRECT Râmnicu Sărat
389 EUROPE DIRECT Râșnov
390 EUROPE DIRECT Regiunea Centru
391 EUROPE DIRECT Sudul Olteniei - Craiova
392 EUROPE DIRECT Târgovişte
393 EUROPE DIRECT Teleorman
394 EUROPE DIRECT Timișoara
395 EUROPE DIRECT Vâlcea
396 EUROPE DIRECT Vaslui

SLOVENIJA — SLOVENIA

European Commission Representation in Slovenia

397 EUROPE DIRECT Koper - Capodistria
398 EUROPE DIRECT Koroška
399 EUROPE DIRECT Novo mesto
400 EUROPE DIRECT Podravje
401 EUROPE DIRECT Pomurje
402 EUROPE DIRECT Savinjska
403 EUROPE DIRECT Zasavje

SLOVENSKO — SLOVAKIA

European Commission Representation in Slovakia

404 EUROPE DIRECT Banská Bystrica
405 EUROPE DIRECT Banskobystrický región
406 EUROPE DIRECT Komárno
407 EUROPE DIRECT Košice
408 EUROPE DIRECT Lučenec
409 EUROPE DIRECT Nitra
410 EUROPE DIRECT Poprad
411 EUROPE DIRECT Prešov
412 EUROPE DIRECT Senica
413 EUROPE DIRECT Trenčín
414 EUROPE DIRECT Žilina
415 EUROPE DIRECT Žilinský kraj

SUOMI/FINLAND

European Commission Representation in Finland

416 EUROPE DIRECT Etelä-Pohjanmaa
417 EUROPE DIRECT Etelä-Savo 
418 EUROPE DIRECT Häme&Pirkanmaa 
419 EUROPE DIRECT Kainuu
420 EUROPE DIRECT Kuopio
421 EUROPE DIRECT Kymenlaakso 
422 EUROPE DIRECT Pohjois-Pohjanmaa
423 EUROPE DIRECT Pohjois-Satakunta

SVERIGE —SWEDEN

European Commission Representation in Sweden
424 EUROPE DIRECT Fyrbodal

425 EUROPE DIRECT Halland

426 EUROPE DIRECT Härnösand

427 EUROPE DIRECT Hässleholm

428 EUROPE DIRECT Jönköpings län

429 EUROPE DIRECT Karlstad

430 EUROPE DIRECT Lund

431 EUROPE DIRECT Norrbotten

432 EUROPE DIRECT Sjuhärad

433 EUROPE DIRECT Skåne Nordväst

434 EUROPE DIRECT Södertälje

435 EUROPE DIRECT Stockholm

436 EUROPE DIRECT Sydskåne

437 EUROPE DIRECT Västerås

438 EUROPE DIRECT Västerbotten

EUROPE DIRECT centres
2021-2025

Europe’s single number for citizens:

00 800 6 7 8 9 10 11
europedirect.europa.eu

Find your nearest  
EUROPE DIRECT  
centre here

MEET an expert on the European Union  
ASK about the EU 
DISCUSS the future of the EU

Printed by XXXXX

Manuscript completed in March 2023

Neither the European Commission nor any person acting on behalf of the Commission is responsible for the use that might be made of the following information.

Luxembourg: Publications Office of the European Union, 2023

© European Union, 2023

Reuse is authorised provided the source is acknowledged. The reuse policy of European Commission documents is regulated by Decision 2011/833/EU (OJ L 330, 14.12.2011, p. 39). For any use 
or reproduction of photos or other material that is not under the EU copyright, permission must be sought directly from the copyright holders.

Print	 ISBN 978-92-68-01356-4	 doi:10.2775/340486	 NA-05-23-101-EN-C

PDF	 ISBN 978-92-68-01357-1	 doi:10.2775/078629	 NA-05-23-101-EN-N


